General description

Principal actuarial assumption

Following are a few important actuarial assumption used in the valuation: 2017 2016

% %

Discount rate 7.75 7.25

Expected rate of increase in salary 6.75 6.25

Mortality rates (for death in service) SLIC (2001-05) SLIC (2001-05)

Sensitivity analysis for actuarial assumptions

Discount rate 190,547 211,515

Increase in future salaries 212,261 189,669

Decrease in

assumptions

Present value of dened benet

obligation

Increase in

assumptions

- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R U P E E S - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -

The scheme provides for terminal benets for all of its permanent employees who attain the minimum qualifying period. Annual charge

is made using the actuarial technique of Projected Unit Credit Method.

Experience adjustments on plan

liabilities

-------- Rupees in ‘000’ --------

The calculation of dened benet obligation is sensitive to assumptions given above. The below information summarizes how the dened

benet obligation at the end of the reporting period would have increased / decreased as a result of change in respective assumptions

by 100 basis point.

2017 2016

Note ------------- Rupees -------------

Annual Report 2017

Sapphire Textile Mills Limited and its subsidiaries 110

For the year ended June 30, 2017
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

2017 2016

24 LIABILITIES AGAINST ASSETS SUBJECT TO FINANCE LEASE

Present value of minimum lease payments   15,222,509   -

Less: Current portion shown under current liabilities   (3,260,817)   -

   11,961,692   -

-------------------------------------Rupees--------------------------------

Not later than one year 4,120,272 859,455   3,260,817

Later than one year but not later than ve years 13,545,243 1,583,551   11,961,692

Above ve years   -   -   -

   17,665,515   2,443,006   15,222,509

2017 2016

Salient features of the leases are as follows:

Discounting factor 5.07%-5.12%   -

Period of lease 60 months   -

Security deposits 15%   -

2017 2016

Note

25 LONG TERM PAYABLE

Gross payable 442,198,200 442,198,200

Deferred notional income 25.2 - (1,306,761)

Exchange loss on revaluation of foreign currency 22,090,840 16,199,341

Payments made during the year (458,494,720) -

5,794,320 457,090,780

Less: Current portion of long term payable (5,794,320) (457,090,780)

- -

25.1

25.2

Deferred notional income

Opening balance 1,306,761 13,504,488

Unwinding cost of long term liability (1,306,761) (12,197,727)

- 1,306,761

Long term payable represent amortized value of balance consideration payable amounting to US $ 4,378,200 payable to Ex-

shareholders of Triconboston Consulting Corporation (Private) Limited. The Holding Company has also issued a corporate guarantee of

amounting US$ 4,378,200. The Holding Company has paid US $ 4,323,016 during the current year.

This represent the difference between amortized cost and face value of interest free long term payable to Ex-Shareholders of Tricon

Boston Consulting Corporation (Private) Limited. Amortized cost has been determined using effective interest rate of 2.86% per annum